GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3693
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012

RECRUITMENT OF STAFF
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether new recruitments of staffs have been discontinued in the Ordnance factories in Jabalpur;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the said step of the Government is likely to affect the production target; and

(d) whether the Government proposes to continue the recruitment process in view of shortage of staff and increasing production targets in said factories?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(a) No, Madam.
(b) & (c): Do not arise.

(d) The process of recruitment of manpower in the Jabalpur factories is continuing.
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